
Midwestern State University 
NUR 3821: Medical Terminology 

Summer 1, 2024  
Course Calendar 

 

Week Day Topic/Event Required Readings Comments/Assignments 

1 Mon. June 3 – Sun. June 9, 2024 

 
Course Orientation 
 
Module 1: Basic Word Structure. 
 

 
▪ Module Basic Word Structure 
▪ Module 1 Adaptive Learning 
▪ Case Studies  
▪ Practice Quiz: Basic Word Structure 

 

All course assignments due to the appropriate D2l and/or 
Elsevier drop boxes by the scheduled times! 
 
 

Module 1 Exam open June 5, DUE by Sunday June 
9, 2024, 2330 
 

2 Mon. June 10 – Sun. June 16, 2024 

 
Module 2: Medical Terminology 
Related to Organization of Human 
Body. 
 
 
 
Module 3: Suffixes & Medical 
Terminology. 
 

▪ Organization of the body 
▪ Module 2 Adaptive Learning 
▪ Case Studies 
▪ Practice Quiz: Organization of the Body 

 
▪ Module 3: Suffixes 
▪ Module 3 Adaptive Learning  

 

 
Module 2 Exam open June 9, DUE by Fri. June 14, 
2024, 2330  

3 Mon. June 17 – Sun. June 23, 2024 

Module 3 cont’d: Suffixes 
 
 
Module 4: Prefixes & Medical 
Terminology. 

▪ Quiz: Diagnostic & Procedural Suffixes 
▪ Practice Quiz: Combining Forms 

 
▪ Module 4: Prefixes  
▪ Module 4 Adaptive Learning  

 

Module 3 Exam open Saturday June 15, DUE by 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024, 2330 

4 Mon. June 24 – Sun. June 30, 2024 

Module 4 cont’d: Prefixes 
 
 
 
Module 5: Medical Terminology 
related to Medical Specialists & 
Case Reports. 
 

▪ Case Studies 
▪ Practice Quiz: Prefixes 

 
▪ Module 5 Case Reports 
▪ Module 5 Adaptive Learning 
▪ Practice Case Studies 

 

Module 4 Exam open Sunday June 16, DUE by 
Monday, June 24, 2024, 2330 
 
 
Module 5 Exam open Tuesday, June 25, DUE by 
Saturday, June 29, 2024, 2330 

5 Mon. Jul. 1 – Wed. Jul 3, 2024 

Modules 5 cont’d 
 
 
 
Module 6: Medical Terminology 
related to Body Systems. 

▪ Practice Quiz - Medical Specialist & Case 
Reports  
 

▪ Module 6 Body Systems  
▪ Module 6 Adaptive Learning 
▪ Practice Quiz – Body Systems 

 
Bibliography Summaries Assignment due Monday, 
July 1, 2024, by 1700 
 

Finals 
Week 

Wed. Jul. 3 – Fri. Jul. 5, 2024,  
 
Review and complete course work! 

  
Module 6 Exam open Sunday June 30, DUE by 
Wednesday, July 3, 2024, 2330 

NO Late Assignment Accepted!!!! 


